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2020 OLSE/LCPtracker Training Schedule 
No fees or registration required 

                                                                            
        

Payroll Reporting Training 
Includes an overview of prevailing wage 

(2nd Tuesday of the Month) 
 

Tuesday, January 14, 2019  Tuesday, July 14, 2019 

Tuesday, February 11, 2019  Tuesday, August 11, 2019 

Tuesday, March 10, 2019  Tuesday, September 8, 2019 

Tuesday, April 14, 2019  Tuesday, October 13, 2019 

Tuesday, May 12, 2019  Tuesday, November 10, 2019 

Tuesday, June 9, 2019  No Training in December 2020  

   
Time: 
9:30 am - 10:30 am - City Staff 
10:30 am - 12:00 pm - City Contractors & Subcontractors 
 

Location: 
City Hall, Room 421  
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685    
 
 
For certified payroll reporting training questions, please contact Jimmy Hewitt at  
(415) 554-6211, james.hewitt@sfgov.org 
 
Visit https://sfgov.org/olse/educational-presentations-materials 
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